Maidstone and **MHS** Tunbridge Wells

NHS Trust

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3223

Please reply to:

FOI Administrator Trust Management Service Centre Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

30 March 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to staff details and structure chart for Pharmacy department.

Please provide me with:

- 1. The name of your Head/Director of Pharmacy (or Chief Pharmacist)
- 2. Structure chart of your pharmacy department

3. Total number of pharmacists, pharmacy technicians, pharmacy assistants and administrative staff in the dept.

The Trust has previously responded to a FOI request on this subject. Please see the Freedom of Information section on our website for details. <u>http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/freedom-of-information/</u>

Please note the information contained in this response is still current.

Under Section 21 of the Act we are not required to provide information in response to a request if the information is already reasonably accessible to you.